20130625000259420 1/2 \$15.00 20130625000259420 1/2 \$15.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 06/25/2013 11:00:19 AM FILED/CERT

This Instrument Prepared By: Christopher R. Smitherman, Attorney At Law Post Office Box 261 Montevallo, Alabama 35115 (205) 665-4357 Send Tax Notice:
Steve McKenzie
Post Office Box 716
Montevallo, AL 35115

STATE OF ALABAMA)	
)	WARRANTY DEED
SHELBY COUNTY)	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of Four Thousand & 00/100 Dollars (\$4,000.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, that, George Agee, Jr., (unmarried man) hereinafter called "Grantor", do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto Steve McKenzie, a single man, hereinafter called "Grantee" for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

LOT 18 IN BLOCK 10, ACCORDING TO THE EXTENDED MAP OF ALDMONT AS RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Timber rights are reserved.

SUBJECT TO ALL ITEMS OF RECORD.

Note: This property does not constitute homestead for the Grantor.

Note: This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee in fee simple forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

The Grantor, do individually and for the heirs, executors, and administrators of the Grantor covenant with said Grantee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee, that the Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that the Grantor has a good right to sell and convey the said premises; that the Grantor and the heirs, executors, administrators of the Grantor shall warrant and defend the said premises to the Grantee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor have executed this Deed and set the seal of the Grantors thereto on this date the $\frac{15^{17}}{12^{17}}$ day of June, $\frac{2011}{12^{17}}$.

<u>GRANTORS</u>	
George Agee, Jr.	(L.S.)
STATE OF ALABAMA	
) ACKNOWLEDGMENT
SHELBY COUNTY	
1, Angela Tubbs	, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the
State of Alabama at Large, herek	by certify that George Agee, Jr. whose name is signed
	s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day,
	nts of the promissory note, he as such officer and with
run aumonty, executed the same	voluntarily on the day the same bears date.
Given under my hand and	official seal this 15th day of June, 2011.
	Angela Jubbs
	NOTARÝ PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: 8 20 12

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accor			
Grantor's Name	George Agec i	Jr Grantee's Name	Steve Mckenzie	
Mailing Address		Mailing Address		
<u> </u>			Monteur 10 AL 33715	
Property Address	Lot 18 Block 1	Date of Sale	6/1/11	
		Total Purchase Price	\$ 400000	
		or		
		Actual Value	\$	
		or		
		Assessor's Market Value	\$	
The purchase price	e or actual value claimed on	this form can be verified in th	ne following documentary	
evidence: (check o	ne) (Recordation of docum	entary evidence is not requir	ed)	
Bill of Sale		Appraisal		
Sales Contrac	;t	Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Closing Stater				
			arrived information referenced	
	•	ordation contains all of the re-	quired information referenced	
above, the filing of	this form is not required.			
		Instructions		
Grantor's name and	d mailing address - provide t	he name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest	
	eir current mailing address.			
Grantee's name an	id mailing address - provide	the name of the persor		
to property is being	nd mailing address - provide g g conveyed.			
	the physical address of the	nroperty being convey. Shelby	25000259420 2/2 \$15.00 Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 2013 11:00:19 AM FILED/CERT	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the			
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal,				
being conveyed by	the instrument offered for re	ecord.		
Actual value - if the	property is not being sold, t	he true value of the property	, both real and personal, being	
conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a				
licensed appraiser	or the assessor's current ma	arket value.		
	ded end the velve movet be do	starminad the current actime	ata of fair markat valua	
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value,				
excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized				
•			the taxpayer will be penalized	
pursuant to Code c	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (n).		
I attest, to the best	of my knowledge and belief	that the information contained	ed in this document is true and	
•	▼		n may result in the imposition	
	ated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>			
			$\Lambda \rightarrow \Lambda$	
Date 6 25 1	<u>5</u>	Print Ohio	Mina /Mana	
			4	
Unattested		Sign		
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	e e/Owner/Agent) circle one	
			Form RT-1	